1 139 Victor Street  |  St. Louis, Missouri 63104  |  800 325 9995 (phone)  |  800 782 0149 (fax)  |  www.hagerco.com 08/2015
3800 Series
•	 Heavy duty commercial, industrial, institutional • Non-handed • Standard mortise cylinder or Small
	 Format Interchangeable Core housing available
Thumbturn:
• 	 Meets ADA Requirements, “No pinch,” “No grasp.”
Lock Case:
•	 Heavy wrought steel with zinc dichromate finish

3 139 Victor Street  |  St. Louis, Missouri 63104  |  800 325 9995 (phone)  |  800 782 0149 (fax)  |  www.hagerco.com 08/2015
3800 Series Sliding Door Mortise Lock
How To Order:
0KD SCC38  35
3800 SERIES Pocket Door Mortise Lock
HOW TO ORDER
Product Group
38 - Mortise Lock
SECT US26D
Function
35 - Cylinder x Thumbturn*
36 - Single Cylinder*
37 -  Double Cylinder*
38 -  Thumbturn Only*
39 -  Thumbturn w/ Emergency Key  Cylinder
Full6      - Full-face cylinder 6-pin
ICFull6* - SFIC full-face cylinder 6-pin housing
ICFull7* - SFIC full-face cylinder 7-pin housing
000       - Less mortise cylinder
Finish
US26D
Conventional
Keyway
SCC - Schlage C
AR1 - Arrow
C60 - Corbin 60
C67 - Corbin 67
C77 - Corbin 77
CL4 - Corbin L4
SCE - Schlage E
SCF - Schlage F
KW1 - Kwikset
RD1 - Russwin D1
SGT - Sargent LA
YAP - Yale E1R (Para)
YGA - Yale GA
WE - Weiser E
NC - No Core
       (SFIC mortise
        housing only)
Keying
KA  - Keyed Alike
KD  -  Keyed Different
MK  -  Master Key
CMK - Construction Master Key
 (C Keyway only)
GMK - Grand Master Key
SK    - Customer Specified Keying
0BC  - “0” Bitted Cylinder
1BC - “1” Bitted Cylinder
Strike
NL - No lip (standard with deadbolts)
Notes:
• For additional keying information, refer to cylinder, core, and keying section of catalog.
* Small format interchangeable core sold separately.  Available in Best Keyways (A Standard) and other Hager keyways.
Ordering Example:  3835   SECT  26D   Full6   SCC   KD
US26D
Interior
Finish
(if different)
Full6
Armor Front
0         -  Square Corner 1-1/4”
RCAF   - Round Corner 1-1/4”
NAF     -  Narrow 1-1/16”
RCNAF -  Round Corner Narrow 1-1/16”
0 0
Trim
SECT - Sectional Door Thickness
0  - 1-3/4” door
DR1G  - 1-3/8” door
DR20  - 2” door
DR2D  - 2-1/4” door
DR25  - 2-1/2” door
4139 Victor Street  |  St. Louis, Missouri 63104  |  800 325 9995 (phone)  |  800 782 0149 (fax)  |  www.hagerco.com
08/2015
3800 Series Sliding Door Mortise Lock
Description Function Finish 2015 List
Case
Qty.
3800 Series Sliding Door Mortise Lock 3835S US26D 168.90 6
Fixed Cylinder, Standard 3836S US26D 168.90 6
1-1/8" Mortise Cylinder w/ Schlage `L'
Cam Standard
Single Cylinder
6 Pin Cylinders, 5-pin Keyed
Schlage C Keyway - KD Standard 3837S US26D 189.20 6
2-3/4" (70 mm) Backset Double Cylinder
No Lip Strike, 3999
ADA Thumbturn Standard 3838S US26D 150.00 6
Thumbturn only
3839S US26D 162.00 6
Price includes mortise cylinder(s) where
applicable and standard cylinder will be